

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ELEVATED STORAGE TANK RECOATING
INTERSTATE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 6, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
OCTOBER 6, 2020
1162-0510A (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) D&M TANK LLC	\$254,550.00
2) TANK PRO, INC.	\$295,250.00
3) TANKEZ COATINGS INC.	\$312,500.00
4) BLASTCO TEXAS INC.	\$328,808.00
5) M.K. PAINTING, INC	\$354,500.00
6) UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.	\$377,500.00
7) THE TREY EVANS COMPANY	\$378,500.00
8) VIKING INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC	\$383,550.00

Maguire Iron, Inc submitted a bid for this project, however their bid was not completed and therefore their bid could not be tabulated.

CALENDAR DAYS - 100/120



10/6/2020

I, Cole Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

ELEVATED STORAGE TANK RECOATING
 INTERSTATE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 1162-0510A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) D&M TANK LLC		2) TANK PRO, INC.		3) TANKEZ COATINGS INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR WET SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
2	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR DRY SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING EXTERIOR SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$86,450.00	\$86,450.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
4	FURNISH, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM DURING BLASTING, COATING AND CURING OF THE INTERIOR WET AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	COLLECTION AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL GENERATED BY COATING REMOVAL PROCESS ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS WELDING REPAIRS ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER AND INSPECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
7	PRE SURFACE-PREP OF WELDS BY GRINDING TO ELIMINATE ROUGH EDGE, SPLATTER, GOUGES, ETC. ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
8	CONTROL EMISSIONS FROM BLASTING AND PAINTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	PAINTING OF NON-SLIP OR NON-SKID AREAS ON ROOF DECK AREA	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	DISINFECTION OF ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING AND OBTAINING LABORATORY RESULTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	APPLICATION OF APPROVED ELASTOMERIC SEALANT TO CAULK GAPS OR AREAS WHERE PAINTING IS NOT ACCESSIBLE IN INTERIOR WET AREA ABOVE WATER LINE ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK AS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
12	PAINT DISTRICT LOGO AND NAME ON THE ELEVATED STORAGE TANK (COORDINATE EXACT COLOR AND LOCATION WITH OWNER), APPROXIMATELY 10' HIGH X 20' WIDE. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$254,550.00		\$295,250.00		\$312,500.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$254,550.00		\$295,250.00		\$312,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$254,550.00		\$295,250.00		\$312,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

ELEVATED STORAGE TANK RECOATING
 INTERSTATE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 1162-0510A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BLASTCO TEXAS INC.		5) M.K. PAINTING, INC		6) UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR WET SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR DRY SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
3	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING EXTERIOR SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$103,700.00	\$103,700.00
4	FURNISH, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM DURING BLASTING, COATING AND CURING OF THE INTERIOR WET AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	COLLECTION AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL GENERATED BY COATING REMOVAL PROCESS ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,808.00	\$6,808.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS WELDING REPAIRS ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER AND INSPECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
7	PRE SURFACE-PREP OF WELDS BY GRINDING TO ELIMINATE ROUGH EDGE, SPLATTER, GOUGES, ETC. ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
8	CONTROL EMISSIONS FROM BLASTING AND PAINTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$106,100.00	\$106,100.00
9	PAINTING OF NON-SLIP OR NON-SKID AREAS ON ROOF DECK AREA	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	DISINFECTION OF ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING AND OBTAINING LABORATORY RESULTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	APPLICATION OF APPROVED ELASTOMERIC SEALANT TO CAULK GAPS OR AREAS WHERE PAITING IS NOT ACCESSIBLE IN INTERIOR WET AREA ABOVE WATER LINE ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK AS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
12	PAINT DISTRICT LOGO AND NAME ON THE ELEVATED STORAGE TANK (COORDINATE EXACT COLOR AND LOCATION WITH OWNER), APPROXIMATELY 10' HIGH X 20' WIDE. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$328,808.00		\$354,500.00		\$377,500.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$328,808.00		\$354,500.00		\$377,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$328,808.00		\$354,500.00		\$377,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

ELEVATED STORAGE TANK RECOATING
 INTERSTATE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 OCTOBER 6, 2020
 1162-0510A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) THE TREY EVANS COMPANY		8) VIKING INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS							
1	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR WET SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00
2	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING INTERIOR DRY SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
3	PROVIDE SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING OF THE EXISTING EXTERIOR SURFACES ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$115,700.00	\$115,700.00
4	FURNISH, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM DURING BLASTING, COATING AND CURING OF THE INTERIOR WET AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	COLLECTION AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIAL GENERATED BY COATING REMOVAL PROCESS ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS WELDING REPAIRS ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER AND INSPECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
7	PRE SURFACE-PREP OF WELDS BY GRINDING TO ELIMINATE ROUGH EDGE, SPLATTER, GOUGES, ETC. ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK IN AREAS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
8	CONTROL EMISSIONS FROM BLASTING AND PAINTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
9	PAINTING OF NON-SLIP OR NON-SKID AREAS ON ROOF DECK AREA	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	DISINFECTION OF ELEVATED STORAGE TANK, REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING AND OBTAINING LABORATORY RESULTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	APPLICATION OF APPROVED ELASTOMERIC SEALANT TO CAULK GAPS OR AREAS WHERE PAINTING IS NOT ACCESSIBLE IN INTERIOR WET AREA ABOVE WATER LINE ON ELEVATED STORAGE TANK AS APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
12	PAINT DISTRICT LOGO AND NAME ON THE ELEVATED STORAGE TANK (COORDINATE EXACT COLOR AND LOCATION WITH OWNER), APPROXIMATELY 10' HIGH X 20' WIDE. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$378,500.00		\$383,550.00
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$378,500.00		\$383,550.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$378,500.00		\$383,550.00